ITEM NO.29

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22224/2016

STRESSED ASSETS STABLIZATION FUND (SASF)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 10.1.2018

rd