ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-C

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7363-7364/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 34916/2022 AND 34918/2022 IN C.A. NO. 7124/2021 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER] )

#### WITH

C.A. No. 7124/2021 (III)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 34916/2022, FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 34916/2022

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 34918/2022

IA No. 34916/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 34918/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date: 20-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv..

Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vidur Ahulwalia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Shubhra Kapur, adv.

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv. Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### I.A. No. 34916 of 2022 in C.A. No. 7124 of 2021

The application for intervention/impleadment is allowed.

The appellant to implead the applicant as party respondent in the concerned appeal.

# I.A. No. 34918 of 2022 in C.A. No. 7124 o 2021

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file response of this application.

List the matter on 25.07.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)